# OP \$90.00 0585908

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM379981 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wisconsin Bank & Trust		03/22/2016	Bank:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reliable Knitting Works Inc.		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 563		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53201		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0585908	MUK LUKS
Registration Number:	3678707	RUFF & TUFF
Registration Number:	3747599	SUN LUKS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ashleyh@lcojlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. McKinnon
Address Line 1: 231 S. Adams Street

Address Line 4: Green Bay, WISCONSIN 54301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michele M. McKinnon

SIGNATURE: /Michele M. McKinnon/

DATE SIGNED: 04/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RELIABLE RELEASE LETTER#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0417

900360369



March 22, 2016

Ken Mastenbrook Reliable Knitting Works Inc. d/b/a Reliable of Milwaukee P.O. Box 563 Milwaukee, WI 53201

Dear Ken Mastenbrook,

RE: Reliable Knitting Works Inc. d/b/a Reliable of Milwaukee and Nitrogolf, LLC

Wisconsin Bank & Trust is the successor by merger to Community Bank and Trust. Wisconsin Bank & Trust has a security interest in the following federal trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"): Muk Luks (Reg. # 0,585,908), Ruff & Tuff (Reg. #3,678,707) and Sun Luks (Reg. #3,747,599). Wisconsin Bank & Trust hereby releases all of its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interests of Wisconsin Bank & Trust in the Trademarks and applications, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied. Wisconsin Bank & Trust authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release herby given.

Sincerely

Jasin Pasho

Market President II

RECORDED: 04/08/2016

\$616 (EL)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0418